Such person need not be a 
certified public accountant except in the case of an audit. 

An audit shall be required under this Section only when both of the following 
conditions are met: 

(a) The Association has annual revenues or expenditures of at least 
Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000); and 

(b) An audit is requested by the Owners of at least one-third (1/3) of 
the Units represented by the Association. 

Copies of an audit or review under this Section shall be made available upon 
request to any Unit Owner beginning no later than thirty (30) days after its